The Football Association Premier League Limited et al v. Youtube, Inc. et al

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

THE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION PREMIER LEAGUE LIMITED, ET AL., on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,

YOUTUBE, INC., ET AL.,

Defendants.

USDC SDNY
DOCUMENT
ELECTRONICALLY FILED
DOC #:
DATE FILED: _ 4-4-7//

Doc. 345

Index No. 07-cv-3582 (LLS)

[PROPOSED] ORDER OF WITHDRAWAL OF JAMES E. HOUGH, ESQ.

Upon consideration of the request to withdraw by James E. Hough, Esq., this Court orders that James E. Hough, Esq. be withdrawn from this case, and further orders that Mr. Hough be removed from the Court's electronic service list.

SO ORDERED:

Dated: March ___, 2011

Hon. Louis L. Stanton United States District Judge

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

THE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION PREMIER
LEAGUE LIMITED, ET AL., on behalf of themselves
and all others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,

v.

YOUTUBE, INC., ET AL.,

Defendants.

Index No. 07-cv-3582 (LLS)

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

JAMES E. HOUGH, ESQ., being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. I am a partner with the firm Morrison & Foerster LLP. Pursuant to Local Civil Rule 1.4, I submit this affidavit in support of my withdrawal from this action.
- 2. Plaintiffs Alley Music Corporation, Edward B. Marks Music Corporation, Freddy Bienstock Music Company, National Music Publishers' Association and the Rodgers & Hammerstein Organization have retained the law firms of Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP, Bernstein Litowitz Berger & Grossman LLP, Lieff Cabraser Heimann & Bernstein, LLP and Pryor Cashman LLP as counsel in this matter, replacing Morrison & Foerster LLP.

3.	I hereby certify that my withdrawal will not cause or result in any delay or
prejudice.	By: Men El James E. Hough, Esq.
Sworn to before the day of Ma	
Notary Public	